Referenzierung mech., Kit

mechanical kit reference

Référence KIT mécanique : ALTIVAR / VW3A9542 ATV /7IHCIIN4 / ATVGE6IHCI3N4
NSYSFRSVW3A9547

Erstellt am/mode on/Etabli le 31.Jan.2007

4 22.02.2007 |Supp |Datum |31.Jan.2007 ALTIVAR / Schneider Deckblatt/ B

6 19.04.2012 |Andr |Bearb. |Supper Cover Poge/
BL. n

Electri
5 19.04.2007 |Supp |Gepr. |Andrae VW3A9542 eciric Page de Couverture 8 T00 838.02/06 S5

Anderung |Datum Name |Norm Urspr. Ers.f. Ers.d




STEP2_Size 10_v01

— 7T

FT ™95 ¥ £ OO

T

I=0)

Ident:

Material

Quantity

M6 x 20 hexagon screw, plain washer

MI0 x 30 hexagon screw, plain washer

M6 x 20 hexagon comby screw

M6 flat head screw SAREL type
Cross recessed

MI0 nut, plain washer

M6 comby nut

o I I e T R L O B e B B G B B & w5

M8 x 12 Threaded Plug HS

%%? jims]

i}

[dent.

Material

Quantity

M8 comby nut
(screwed to the drive when delivered)

1

M6 x 12 phillips slotted comby screw
(screwed to the drive when delivered)

/

M6 comby nut
(screwed to the drive when delivered)

= | = | —

M6 x 16 comby screw hexalobular recessed
(screwed to the DC box when delivered)

M2 crane eye, plain washer
(screwed to the enclosure when delivered)

Plug 27 x 24 x 11

M4 x 10 hexagon comby screw

M6 x 16 pon head screw

cross recessed thru slot, plain washer

M6 crane eye, plain washer

type 2 type 3 ?ﬂWm4 @ type 5

@®M6 /T30 @®M8 / T40 S @®M12/EXAGS & O®ME/T30

4.5Nm 4.5 Nm = 10Nm = 45Nm

39.82 Ib-in 39.82 Ib-in 88.50 Ib-in 39.82 Ib-in

type? type 9 type 11 y, type 12
U@ M6 <3 ms ' M8

type 8 type 10 45Nm

Ma 39.82 Ib-in

type 14 b type15 type 16 type 17

M12 ‘ﬁ) diam. 6 (i:>dmm43 diam.13 / PA 6.6

10 Nm

88.50 Ib-in

8700838.02/06

1/23




Material

Reference

drive support

£ NNAOB00S

c |hard paper for rails ENNAOGOL9
3 |[EMC connection ENNAOGL/6
4 lupper air duct £ NNAOG186

r00f extension

tNNAUGLTP

8100838.02/06

2/23




S

X

©

Ident.

Material

Reference

0 |sealing tape 20x3 ENNAOB036
/ |sealing tape 1ox8 ENNAOBO3D
g |door mounting kit VW3 Al 102

VW3 AL 103

VW3 Al 104 R30

connection lower
alrduct

ENNAOGI/I

8100838.02/06

3/23




Ident.:| Material Reference

10 [handle bar (UE) NSYSSFHSI

[l |sheet bag (UL NSYDPA44

§C%"E|eei§ﬁ': 1? |Schneider logo ENA 10146

8100838.02/06

4/23




tnclosure

Universal tEnclosure Sk

cubicle frame size 2000x600x600

@

T~

8100838.02/06

/23




[416 ]

U783

\\\\x\\\my

ocdoocodoe

6/23

8100838.02/06




1/23

8100838.02/06




7 |
>

@
& @]

o

@
o
& &

Size 10

Size (9

)

[

(3

[290]

\_65r1

V2777277222720

@
D el \\
I T
N N \—
NN

B 7777777777777 57722

V2
@
Y,

R34
XX

©

8100838.02/06

8/23




2xB

ext

9/23

8100838.02/06




00Q0000QO000Q00C00GS

<3

90000-00090*0OD\P0?00090\00&*00900090?090\

=
o B

bogoo05

=

LV XX XJ) )
_(

8100838.02/06

10/23




=

Sooo8ocojodoooboo

mocawoooﬁooorfoow_«uoomaaccooomooorooamnnor'.ﬂw&

4xM

11723

8100838.02/06




A

2/ }
AN —
7 faf’—&\\o /1

\ @H—m«.ﬂ\

12/23

8100838.02/06




T s S T T S
OOOOODOOOOOOOOOOJOOOOOOO

/m
=
&
K‘I-
mll
|~
©
=

M2 : 4INm

13/23

8100838.02/06




Q0000000000000 06
'y 2 ry r s

4xC

8100838.02/06

14/23




bxJ

\ —_—
\ =
\
\ - ] 4
,
\ B
V = v
r
)
)
< < ¥ 5
9000000000000 000

15/23

8100838.02/06




rxx

>
(=

rT7LL,

.
77 (=D
[N

77
[H11F £
[
[
77/
AL
=
e8coc000

, x|
™~

e
10 Nm
88.50 Ib-in

z \ &\\\
@hp " ———

a=90°

W <

750 kg / 1655 Ib

16/23

8100838.02/06




xG

R |

J

17723

8100838.02/06




/

8100838.02/06

18/23




/

=

/

8100838.02/06

19/23




20/23

8100838.02/06




e pe pe 13
type 10/ type 12/ ty
Y

type 11 / type 12

””’

SRR

0900
_
"”’
Rugyny
[y -
"”,

n“

21/23

8100838.02/06




PE |

L2/3

LI/R

|
[Flleecdo o [cooo0o0000000000080000000folfoold o o [} _-ﬂﬂ./
4 9 2 2 2 2 2 - Y
o=
4 A i
2 a
) [} o Y \. “
o]
D
D
0
o]
S (] [ Py - o}
H
©6o0do o [00000000000000000000000o0[0o|{oo]ldo ° _-m_ﬂl
n/._ jiol 1

22/23

8100838.02/06




Fclinelaeri
Electric

o

8100838.02/06

23/23




S0 Q

-

App. 1/10

8100838.02/06




-
a
/ .\\\\\\&\E

App. 2/10

8100838.02/06




I

i/
m)

T,

u
Lol of

.Hm\\.w\,\”\

App. 3/10

8100838.02/06




App. 4/10

8100838.02/06




8100838.02/06

App. 5/10




0
S)
O

7%

0

5]

App. 6/10

8100838.02/06




App. 7/10

8100838.02/06




Y

AGN

[ ©

o

8100838.02/06

App. 8/10




MMV| A=A\ —

App. 9/10

8100838.02/06




8|

k(&

\

8100838.02/06

App. 10/10




	8T00838_0206_00
	8T00838_0206_01
	8T00838_0206_02
	8T00838_0206_03
	8T00838_0206_04
	8T00838_0206_05
	8T00838_0206_06
	8T00838_0206_07
	8T00838_0206_08
	8T00838_0206_09
	8T00838_0206_10
	8T00838_0206_11
	8T00838_0206_12
	8T00838_0206_13
	8T00838_0206_14
	8T00838_0206_15
	8T00838_0206_16
	8T00838_0206_17
	8T00838_0206_18
	8T00838_0206_19
	8T00838_0206_20
	8T00838_0206_21
	8T00838_0206_22
	8T00838_0206_23
	8T00838_0206_App_01
	8T00838_0206_App_02
	8T00838_0206_App_03
	8T00838_0206_App_04
	8T00838_0206_App_05
	8T00838_0206_App_06
	8T00838_0206_App_07
	8T00838_0206_App_08
	8T00838_0206_App_09
	8T00838_0206_App_10

